

PO No. 4500096760

Date: 01/02/2018 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

P & R COMMUNITY PARKS II DIV SEE NOTES SEE NOTES SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

Community Parks II 202 C Street, MS 804C San Diego CA 92101 Billing Contact:

JUANITA MOILANEN

Telephone:

E-Mail:jmoilanen@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Pablo Kubilis

Acacia Landscape Company

PO Box 4270

Chula Vista CA 91909-4270

Terms:

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:**FOB Destination

Buyer: Katrina McDonald

Telephone: 619 236-6038

Vendor ID: 10012311 Telephone:619-540-6433 E-Mail: pkubilis@yahoo.com

E-Mail: KMMcDonald@sandiego.gov

ine#	Serv #	n ID/Description Service Descriptio	Del.Date on	Quantity/	Ord UoM	Unit Price/Pr Conv Fac		Exten	ded Price
1	LINE TRIMMING AROU	ND GRAVES	06/30/2018	13	6 EA	640.00	EA	USD	87,040.0
	GRASS AROUND THE	GRAVES AND ASSIST MOUNT DUTIES AS REQUIRED AND D	SUPERVISOR, WILL TRIM THE THOPE CEMETERY STAFF WIT DELEGATED BY CITY OF SAN D						
	DIR Project ID: 224305								
	TUESDAY AND THURS	NY, FRIDAY: JULY 1, 2017 - OC BDAY: NOVEMBER 1, 2017 - FE NY, FRIDAY: MARCH 1, 2018 - J	EBRUARY 28, 2018						
			NUTE BREAK IN THE MORNING AND A HALF HOUR (½) UNPAID	;, 1					
	ALL WORKERS MUST SIGN IN AND OUT IN THE MAIN OFFICE.								
	CASTRUITA, AREA MA	NAGER. THERE WILL BE NO I E WILL BE DETERMINED BY C	L BE PREARRANGED WITH FRA MAKEUP DATES FOR INCLEME ITY STAFF BY 7:30 AM DURING	NT					
		RTIN L. KING JR DAY, PRESID 4TH OF JULY, LABOR DAY, V	DENTS' DAY, CESAR CHAVEZ ETERANS' DAY, THANKSGIVING	3					
	***NOT TO EXCEED \$9	95,000.00 PER FISCAL YEAR.**	**						
	DEPARTMENT CONTA	ACT: FRANCISCO CASTRUITA	(619) 527-3414						
	SERVICE TO BE PERF MOUNT HOPE CEMET 3751 MARKET STREE' SAN DIEGO, CA 92102	ERY Γ							
	PLEASE EMAIL THE IN USPS MAIL TO: MOUNT HOPE CEMET 202 C STREET, MS 804		IEGO.GOV OR						

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



PO No. 4500096760

Date: 01/02/2018

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uor Conv Factor	n Extended Price
	SAN DIEGO, C	•				
	PAY PER IN\ OTHER LABO PERSONNEL	OR DEEMED NECESSARY WITH PRIOR APF OF COMMUNITY PARKS II DIVISION. AND CITY OF SAN DIEGO BUSINESS TAX (PROVAL OF AUTHORIZED			
***	JUANITA MOIL PHONE: (619)	ANEN@SANDIEGO.GOV				
2	LITTER REMO	VAL	06/30/2018	4 EA	160.00 EA	USD 640.00
		MAN CREW, INCLUDING A WORKING SUP VAL WHEN THEY DO THE LINE TRIMMING				
***	Item completely	y delivered				
3	FLAG INSTALL	ATION AND REMOVAL	06/30/2018	4 EA	152.00 EA	USD 608.00
***	HOPE CEMET	MAN CREW, INCLUDING A WORKING SUP ERY STAFF WITH INSTALLATION AND REN LEGAL HOLIDAYS: 4TH OF JULY, LABOR DA y delivered	OVAL OF FLAGS ON THE	UNT		
4	SUPPLIES ON	AN AS NEEDED BASIS	06/30/2018	6,687 EA	1.00 EA	USD 6,687.00
		be provided to department contact before invoir at and charged against this line item.	ncing for all			
	WAGE REQUI AFTER JANUA	REMENTS: SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE C RY 1, 2015				
	the wage provi	Contract, Bidder certifies that he or she is awa sions described herein and shall comply with s ore commencing services. G WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal C	uch			
	work performed laws. For const exceeding \$25	ruction, alteration, demolition, repair and maint d under this Contract is subject to State prevail truction work performed under this Contract cu ,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and r	ing wage mulatively naintenance			
	Bidder and its salaws including, requirement is pursuant to Salaider must de	d under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$ subcontractors shall comply with State prevailir but not limited to, the requirements listed belo in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wa n Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 thro stermine which per diem rate is highest for each f work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wa	ng wage w. This ige ugh 22.4245. n			
	and pay the hig applies to work 1. Compliance 1720 through 1 subcontractors Contract are pa	ghest of the two rates to their employees. Living the who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rawith Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant 861 of the California Labor Code, Bidder and is shall ensure that all workers who perform work aid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem the Director of the California Department of Inc.	g Wage tes. to sections ts k under this wages as			
N-4 T	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the des	ign and	to the section of		
NOTES:	ne Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are ava	ilable at http://sandlego.go	ov/purcnasing/	SEE LA	AST PAGE
n Angur	e nrompt payr	IMPORTANT!	ments and invoices: al	Linvoices must be		TOTAL
rected t	to Billing Conta	nents, PO # must appear on all ship act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed al	oove	i involoca muat be		



PO No. 4500096760

Date: 01/02/2018

Page 3 of 5

preconstruction pheses of construction including, but not limited to, imagedion and lead surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the COp of San Dago's Excell Opportunity Contracting Department and are the Dago's Excell Opportunity Contracting Department and are the Dago's Excell Opportunity Contracting Department and are the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dic.ag.gov/CPR/UPPOR/departments.ch.ml. Bidder and its subcontractions shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem subcontractions shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem and shall revise them avoidable to any interested party upon received upon the district of the prevailing rate of per diem and shall revise them avoidable to any interested party upon received to effect on appreciation than 3 shall revise the per did that the appreciation day the Differ role is segle shall be paid differ the appreciation day the Differ role is segle shall be paid differ the appreciation of the published wage rate does not refer to a predetion shall report as the Department of Segle shall be paid the predetermined segle rate as the predetermined vage rate and the predetermined vage rate and the predetermined vage rate and the predetermined vage rates and the predetermined vage rates which sopretion dises with additional propriation of the published vage rate and the predetermined vage rates and published in said published in said published in said published in said published vage rates and sent on one norm additional experiation dises with additional experiation dises and the prevailed vage rates experies during the list of this Contract and the prevailed vage rates are fortional contract on the prevailed vage rates are fortional to receive a	Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price	
1.1. Copies of such provaling rate of per dem wages are on file at the City of San Diopac Stead Operating/Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party or request. Copies of http://www.dica.gov/OPCNLPOWagoDepartments.or has the subsocritarches shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per dism wages determination and early ob stead and shall make them available to subsocritarches shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per dism wages determination and early ob stead and shall make them available to the stead of the ste			•),				
City of San Diego's Espal Opportunity Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party or respect. Opele of the prevailing rate of per filem wayne also may be found at subcontractors shall per all copy of the prevailing rate of per filem wages determinated at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party our respected party our respect to expected party our respected par		•	, ,					
available for inspecialin on any interesting party on request. Copies of the prevailing rante of per darm wages also may be found at http://www.dic.ca.gov/CPRL/DP-re/brage/bage-berimmation.htm. Bidder and its http://www.dic.ca.gov/CPRL/DP-re/brage-berimmation.htm. Bidder and								
the prevailing rate of per cleam vagas also may be found at http://www.dr.ca.gov/OPLD/Per/Vagas/Determination.htm. Bickder and its subcontractors shall prost a cupy of the prevailing rate of per cleam subcontractors shall prost a cupy of the prevailing rate of per cleam subcontractors shall prost a cupy of the prevailing rate of per cleam subcontractors and contractors are contracted party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a prodetermined vage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be en effect for the lid of this Contract. If the published vage rate on of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate shall publy to this Contract in the air monitor as if it had been published and all published vage rate of the date following the subprished cate and shall apply to this Contract in the air monitor as if it had been published and all published vage rate in the air and an advantage of the published wage rate in the air and advantage rate refers to one of more solitored expenditure of the published wage rate with the predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract in the predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract in the date following the update of the previous wage rate in the date following the update of the previous wage rate. If the date of the previous wage rate is the date of such productermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract under the published wage rate was a shall apply to this Contract under the published wage rate of the work or craft in which the update was a shall apply to this Contract, and the successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, and the published wage rate of the work or craft in which the work of the published wage rate of the work or craft in which the work of the published wage rate of the work or craft in which the work of the published wage rate of the work of the published wage rate of the work of th		•	•					
http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRLDPre/Wagoglotermination.htm. Bidder and its subcontractors shall ped a topy of the prevaling rate of per dien wages obtermination at each jub site and shall make them available to wages obtermination at each jub site and shall make them available to wage active obterminated by the Dit reflect to septration dates. If the published wage rate so the paid after the expristion chief, them the published wage rate so the paid and the contract. If the published wage rate is the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only the provision of the published wage rate is only to the Contract in the same manner as if had been published in and published in the same manner as if had been published in and published in the contract in the date of the previous wage rate is of the published in any the provision of the previous wage rate is of the published in any the published wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the iss of such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the purely requires keeping accurate payrol records, or of the which the work or ord in which the wage rate allowed work a beliance of the Contract, and the provision of the purely the pure				Oi				
wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DS refer to expraison dates. If the published wage rate in the part of the par				and its				
any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid diet the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall refer to a predetermined wage rate in a consideration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same namer as if it had been published in each predetermined wage rate in the same namer as if it had been published in each published wage rate shall apply to this Contract in the date of the desire with additional proteinmined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the o xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such expiration date of the previous wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payran Secarcia. Editor and its subcontractors shall comply with a california Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payran Secarcia shall be and diston to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in General Programs. Bidder is responsible for the City's such beased Labor Code section 1776. Bidder and its authoritators shall comply with called and the subcontractors shall comply with								
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DiR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be ne effect for the fee of the Cornact. If the published wage rate are referred of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate are referred of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate are referred of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate as is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate also is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate also is on file with the predetermined wage rate also play to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in adult become effective on the date following the expiration dates with adultional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with adultional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with adultional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with a date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rates that allow plot the balance of the Contract. 2. Penaltes for Violations, Bicider and its subcontractors shall comply with Caldionia Labor Code sections 175 in the several avoiser is paid worker is emitted. The shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with Caldionia Labor Code sections 1776, which penalty requires knepting accurate payroll records, within a contractor shall some avoidable for inspection, Bidder sterelly requires knepting accurate payrol free cords in require its subcontractors submit conflined payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors submit conflined payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors which accords a prevent of the manufactor of the payroll records to the city of the conflined payroll records to the city of		-		le to				
the published wage rate does not irefer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become efficiency upon epitolished with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become efficiency upon epitolished with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become efficiency upon efficiency in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shell become efficiency in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shell be come efficiency and the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shell not one of more additional expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates expirate during the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such predetermined wage rates expirate during the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the list of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Pessalties for Volcations. Solicities and its subcontractions shall comply all the previous wage rate is shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1861. 3. Payord Records. Bidder and its subcontractions shall comply with additional productions was all the previous shall comply with additional productions with sections 1773. In additional tabor Code section 1776, Bidder and its authoritations with additional shallow Code sectio				.,				
be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate is on including the published wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the prodetermined wage rate is on till the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occurring the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates and apply to the Contract on the date inflowing the expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates socies during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to the Contract on the date inflowing the expiration dates are shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 375 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 7170—1681. 3. Payroll Records, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and centifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors as busined centified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors when the contract is submit centified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors when the contract is submit and the provision of the employment and wages to apprentices. Bidder shall be contracted to the contract of the payroll records specified in Labor Code section 1776. Bidder and its ubcontractors is the contractors when the records specified in Labor Code sec		•	•					
be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate to recome effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DR, such predetermined vage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DR, such predetermined vage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the Sentence of Senten		•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
refers to a prodetermined vage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the prodetermined vage rate is on fill with the DIR, such predetermined vage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration ofter and shall pely to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the care with a same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the care with additional prodetermined vage rates, which expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Solder and its subcontractors which contract, such wage rate shall apply to the belaince of the Contract. 2. Peralistic for Violations. Bilder and its subcontractors while comply its less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrol Records. Bilder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records. Verything and certifying payroll records to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bilder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall comply with section 1771. Right of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bilder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 forgram. Bilder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 forgram. Bilder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 forgram. Bilder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 forgram produces and				oriali				
of the published vage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DRIS, such predetermined vage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if that been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the slat of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, Bidder and its subcontractors and advantage and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified penerally records, seeping accurate payroll records submit certified penerally records records in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. If and 1777. To concerning the engine subcontractors while submit weekly certified payroll records to the City's web-based Labor Code section 1777. And of 1777. To concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be hald responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. And 1777. To and 1777. To concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall noted be a manner required in Labor Code sections 1781 through 1815, including but not sight hours a day and toly hours per view and of the provisions			·	piration				
date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publishion. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract on the date following the standard of the predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balence of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payoril Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payoril Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with call of the standard of the subcontractors of the standard of the subcontractors of the contract of the		of the publishe	d wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on	file				
the same mainner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to not or more additional experiation dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates on the control of the contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate in the successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate in the unbusomardors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1778 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720 - 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City, Bidder and its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City, Bidder and its subcontractors shall so turnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. A concerning the employment and vages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors. 5. Working Hours, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777. The Tyr. S and 1777.7 concerning the employment and vages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors. 5. Working Hours, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775 hours per per quy for each day the								
predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract on the date following he e xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalises for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comptly less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861: 3. Payrol Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol records, verifying and centractors shall comply with california Labor Code section Bidder shall require its subcontractors is shall soor compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payrol records online via the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with a california Labor Code section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5 in and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5 in 1775. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.7 for and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eliging the contract of pays and (i) speedly panelles to himposed on design from the complex of the provisions of bull comply with Cal		_						
dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. It he last of such predetermined wage rates sexpires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the foot and the prevailing state of the prevailing of the prev								
occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing and the work or craft in which the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the prevailing and the prevailing wage of the preva		•	= :					
wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e spiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the belance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping makes and the prevailing them available for inspection. Bidder shall require seeping with the provision to also comply with section 1776, bidder shall require seeping with the city's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall asing the system of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall asing furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 (ricely to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771 4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777 5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776 in through 1815, including but not with section 1776 in 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776 in through 1815, including but not worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less other desponsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with contract in 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor C								
xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is pad less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1881. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which penerally requires keeping accurate payrol records, verifying and centrifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors in a subcontractors shall comply with section 1776. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall subcontractors shall also brunsh the records only the City Steffer and its subcontractors shall also brunsh the records of the City steffer and its subcontractors shall also brunsh the records of the conditions of the conditions of the california Labor Code section 1775. Its productions were conditionated to the condition of the california Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1777. Its productions with the california Labor Code sections 1771. Its production with the california Labor Code sections 1770. Its production with the california Labor Code sections 1770. Its production with the california Labor Code section		•	•					
wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the subcontractors shall comply an expension of the compliance of the payroll records to the specified in Labor Code section 1776. 4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. 4.777.77 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors Side and 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1801 Certification Bidder in accordance with compliance and public works contracts they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontractors of Section 3700 of the Californ								
2. Penalties for Violations. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. 4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to be light hours a day and forly hours a week, unless than 1% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design to be worker works morking hours on public works contracts to the public works contracts to elegate the public works contracts to the public works contracts		predetermined	wage rates expires during the life of this Contract,	such				
with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors so also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors while sections of the City. Bidder and its subcontractors while sections of the City. Bidder and its subcontractors while comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 though 1815, louding but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for \$30 becomes 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1775, 5176,								
less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records on the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. Identified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. Identified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. 4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777. 5, 1777 and 1777. 7 oncenting the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. 5, 1777. 8 and 1777. 7, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8, 1777. 8,								
worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records of the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code sect								
penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1726 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records, Bioder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. If the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. If the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. 4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1787. 5, 1777. 6 and 1777. 7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775. 1777. 6 and 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (1) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day of reach day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions of section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the semploye			0 0					
3. Payroll Records. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors subla submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In the records with sections 1777.5, ITTR 6 and 1777.7 specified in the records with sections 1777.5, ITTR 6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an tot less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California L		•						
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also turnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code sections 1810 to device the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that 1 am aware of the provi		•		h				
making them available for inspection. Bidder shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1778. Bidder and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall solumish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1810 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of roundertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply		California Labo	or Code section 1776, which generally requires keep	oing				
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Bidder and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.5. 4777.6. and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775. 3 180, 1813, 1815, 180 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 50 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder expertises that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 500 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the california Labor Code se				nd				
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1817.1, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1810 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by spining this Contract, Bidder certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the p		-						
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Bidder is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors suffice and profit rearries to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5 and 1777.7. oncerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to section 4700 is required to section 4700 is required to section 4700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to section 4700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to section 4700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to section 4700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to sec			• •	via				
ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1810. 7. Labor Code Section 1810 Cardication. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code within require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such								
City. Bidder and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1810 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1101010101				
in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penallies to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dies: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		•						
4. Apprentices. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 1861 certification. Bidder the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dies: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		specified in La	bor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commi-	ssioner				
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such sees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/								
employment and wages of apprentices. Bidder shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code signified to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Detes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!				and the second by a				
for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, and 1777.5, and 1777.7.5 and 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7.5. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL				-				
with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			= ::					
5. Working Hours, Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!				.010				
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!								
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!		California Labo	or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but r					
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!								
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Detes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		•		•				
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Bidder shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such Detes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL				··· III				
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		minimum a co	by of the following provisions in any contract they er					
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Bidder in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL				71.1,				
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Bidder certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		•		υ ι				
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL				against				
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL								
SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		accordance wi	th the provisions of that code, and I will comply with	such				
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	otes: The	e Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are available	e at http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/	CELIA	CT DAC	
IORIOTAL			IMDODTANTI					
ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be						FOR	IUIAL	
	eņsure	prompt payr	nents, PO # must appear on all shipme	nts and invoices	; all invoices must be			



PO No. 4500096760

Date: 01/02/2018

Page 4 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Cony Factor	Extended Price
	provisions before commencing the performance of the work of thi	S			
	Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp	liance			
	Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with				
	contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deeme				
	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has bee established after an investigation by the City or other governmen				
	entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assi	stance,			
	please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract Department at 619-236-6000.	cting			
	Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This	project			
	is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR.	A Bidder			
	or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Publ	ic			
	Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defir	ned in			
	this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and que to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance w				
	Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for a				
	unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Secti				
	7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is	54 OF			
	registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the	ne time			
	the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Bidder's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is	not			
	registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response				
	solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds				
	for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid				
	opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the				
	subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration f				
	specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor i replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Con				
	Code section 4107.				
	9.2. A Contract entered into with any Bidder or subcontractor in				
	violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cand llation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlaw				
	void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body,	,			
	Bidder, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of s	section			
	1725.5 of this section.9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Bidder is certifyin	a			
	that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this pu	blic			
	works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labo sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Bidder shall provide proof of	or Code			
	registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the Cit	y at			
	the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.				
	 Stop Order. For Bidder or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been reg 				
	in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor	1010100			
	Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the				
	the unregistered Bidder or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL works until the unregistered Bidder or unregistered subcontractor				
	registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.	. ,			
	 List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Bidder for the mo current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their 	ost			
	DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time dur	ing			
	performance of this contract, and Bidder shall provide the list with	nin			
	ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Bidder s provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized				
	this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the	OII			
	completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numb				
	The City shall withhold final payment to Bidder until at least 30 da after this information is provided to the City.	ays			
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions	for			
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects				
	\$25,000 or less. The Bidder shall still comply with Labor Code se 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed below:	CUONS			
	12.1. Registration. The Bidder will not be required to register with	the			
Notes: T	l he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	le at http://sandiedo	.gov/purchasing/		
		,	<u> </u>	SEE LA	ST PAGE
	IMPORTANT!				TOTAL
To ensur	e prompt payments PO # must appear on all shipme	ents and invoices	all invoices must be		· O I A L
directed t	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	/e	an involoce must be		



PO No. 4500096760

Date: 01/02/2018

Page 5 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
***	12.2. Certified section 1776 si San Diego, but directly. The Bi years following 1771.4). 12.3. List of all hire only regist list of all subco Code section 1 B. Living Wage Ordinance (LW LWO requires unless an exert of ill out and fi within thirty (30 benefit rates an 22.4220(b) to r financial assist include this up July 1 of each yuly 1 of each subcontractors comply with the 1.1. Exemption 22.4215, this Con this exempt Application for C. Highest War	as. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage (O), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22. Dayment of minimum hourly wage rates and other brother on applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each earlier all subjects of Award of the Contract. LWO wage and he eadjusted annually in accordance with SDMC sectified the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, ance agreements, and City facilities agreements may ward adjustment of wage rates to covered employer year. In addition, Bidder agrees to require all of its a sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was completed to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determining the subject was subject to the Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempted to pay the higher erate where more than one wage rate applies.	of of a DIR ee on the or of the or o			
Notes: Th	ne Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are available	e at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	- ,
To ensure	e prompt payn	nents, PO # must appear on all shipme act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	94,975.00